Registered & Corporate Office: Plot No. B-26, Institutional Area, Sector-32, Gurgaon-122001, Haryana (INDIA) Phone: +911244343000, Fax: +911242580016

E: info@omaxauto.com, W: www.omaxauto.com CIN:L30103HR1983PLC026142

OMAX AUTOS LIMITED

OMAX/STEX/2017-18/49

The Manager – Listing
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

Date: 18th November, 2017

The Manager - Listing BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sirs,

<u>Sub.: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

In terms of the provisions of Regulation 30 read with Para A of Part A of Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, it is hereby informed that, as per the provisions of Section 124 (6) of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rules made thereunder, the Company has sent reminder letter to those shareholders of the Company whose shares are liable to be transferred to the Investors Education and Protection Fund.

In this regard the Company has also made a newspaper publication, published today *i.e.* on 18th November, 2017, in Business Standard Daily, for such shareholders requesting them to claim their dividend amounts as directed in such letter. A copy of such publication is attached herewith.

This is for your information and record please.

Thanking you.

Yours Sincerely,

For Omax Autos Limited

Sanjeeb Kumar Subudhi

(Company Secretary)

Encl.: As above

Annexure-1

Other information as per continuous disclosure requirements as per SEBI circular CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 is as under.

Sl. No.	Particular	Details	
1	Date of Notice	17 th November, 2017	
2.	Brief details viz. agenda (if any) proposed to	N.A. (General notice required	
	be taken up, resolution to be passed, manner	to be given under IEPF Rules.	
	of approval proposed		



日日日日日日日 日本

य

5311 3661

5,3

ग

3

d

N

Regd. & Corporate Office: Plot no. B-26, Institutional Area, Sector-32, Gurugram, Haryana-12200 CIN: L30103HR1983PLC026142, Website: www.omaxauto.com,

Email: investors@omaxauto.com, Phone: +91-124-4343000, Fax: +91-124-2580016

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Section124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 read with applicable Rule made thereunder, the Company is required to transfer all shares, in respect of which dividend has not been paid or claimed for seven consecutive years or more, in the name of Investor Education and Protection

Individual notices have already been sent to concerned shareholders whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF Demat Account, at their latest available addresses. The details of such shareholders alongwith unpaid/unclaimed dividend details are available on the website of the Company at www.omaxauto.com.The concerned shareholders are requested to claim the unpaid dividend amount(s) as directed in such notices.

The unclaimed dividends and the shares transferred to IEPF authority/ Demai Account including all benefits accruing on those shares if any, can be claimed back by the shareholders from IEPF authority after following the due process prescribed under the Rules. No claim shall lie against the Company.

For any query on the above, the shareholders may contact the Company's Registrar and Transfer Agent, M/s. Link Intime India Private Limited, Unit: Omax Autos Limited, 44, Community Centre, 2rd Floor, Naraina Industrial Area, Phase-I, PVR Naraina, New Delhi-110028, Phone: 011 41410592, Fax: 011 41410591, Email: delhi@linkintime.co.in.

For Omax Autos Limited

Place: Gurugram Sanjeeb Kumar Subudhi Date: 17.11.2017 Company Secretary



JHARKHAND URJA SANCHARAN NIGAM LIMITED

(CIN No. – U40108.JH2013SGC001704)

GENERAL MANAGER CUM CHIEF ENGINEER

TRANSMISSION ZONE-II DUMKA Email- gmcedeoghar@gmail.com

(Through E-procurement only) **Emergent Short e-Tender Notice**

NIT No. 208/ PR / JUSNL/ 2017 - 18

E-tender in two parts i.e. Technical (Part-I) and Financial (Part - II) is invited from the reputed parties having adequate financial and technical resources to undertake the following work:

Name of week	
	Procurement of 220V, 300 Ah tubular type Sub-Station Battery set & Charger set based float and float cum boost charger for 220V, 60/50Amp with all accessories (Make – HBL Life / Exide/Caladyne/Aamaraja).

Formost Meney D. W. C. S.							
Earnest Money Deposit in favour of Accounts Officer, Transmission Zone-II, Dumka, Payable at Deoghar	Rs. 65,000/-						
e-Tender fee	Dr. 5 2021						
Start Date and time CD	Rs. 5,000/-						
Start Date and time of Download the Tender Documents	20.11.2017, 03:00 PM						
Start Date and time of upload of BID							
E L L L	21.11.2017, 10:00 AM						
End date and time of upload of BID							
Last date of submission of L. I.	06.12.2017 up to 03:00 PM						
Last date of submission of hard copy of bid, tender cost and EMD in the office of GM cum CE, Trans. Zone-II, Dumka	07.12.2017 at 05:00 PM						
BID Opening date for technical part							
DID Openia List State of technical part	08.12.2017 at 03:00 PM						
BID Opening date for price part	Will be communicated						
Procurement Officer and address for							
communication							
SOMMUNICATION	Engineer, Transmission Zone-						
CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	II Dumles						

e-Tender document and BOQ including terms & conditions, tender specification

POSSESSION NOTICE (for immovable property)Rule 8-(1)

Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of India Infoline Housing Finance Limited (IIHFL) under the Securitsation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with Authorised Officer of the company to the borrowers / co-borrowers mentioned herein below to repay the amount mentioned in the notice within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said rules. The borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of IHFL for an amount as mentioned herein under with interest thereon.

Jaipur Branch	(Immovable Property)	Total Outstanding	Date of	Date of
M/s Mahadev Enterprises	All that part and parcel of the property bearing Plot No.181, Krishna City, B-Block,Saipura Road, Sanganer Jaipur, Rajasthan.	Rs. 10,31,655/-	Demand Notice 21/08/2017	13/11/2017

For, further details please contact to Authorised Omicer at Branch Omice:— III-Lambriton Tower, Plot No. 02-46-B,Office No. 307 to 312, Malan Ka Chauraha, Agrasen Circle, Subhash Marg, C. Scheme, Jaipur, Rajasthan-302001 and for Corporate Office: Plot No. 98, Phase-IV, Udyog Vihar, Gurgaon, Haryana. Place: Jaipur Date: 18/11/2017 Sdf- Authorised Officer For India Infoline Housing Finance Limited

A2Z INFRA ENGINEERING LIMITED CIN- L74999HR2002PLC034805

Registered Office: O-116, First Floor, Shopping Mall, Arjun Marg, DLF City, Phase 1, Gurgaon-122002, Haryana

Corporate Office: Plot No. B-38, Sector 32, Institutional Area, Gurgaon-122001 Haryana E-mail: investor.relations@a2zemail.com, Website: www.a2zgroup.co.in Tel.: 0124-4517600, Fax: 0124-4380014

NOTICE TO THE MEMBERS

NOTICE TO THE MEMBERS

Members of the M/s. A2Z Infra Engineering Ltd. are hereby informed that the Company has completed the dispatch of Pocatal Ballot Notice dated 21st September, 2017 along with explanatory statement, postal ballot form and a self-addressed postage pre-paid Business Reply Envelope through registered post/speed post on 17th November, 2017 in compliance with the provisions of Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 20 & 22 of Companies (Management and Administration) Rules 2014 and other applicable provisions, rules therein, to all the members whose name appear as members/beneficial owners in the Company's Register of Members/the records of the depository as on 10th November, 2017 (Cut-off date). The Company has also mailed Postal Ballot more via e-mail on 17th November, 2017 to members who have registered their e-mail IDs with the Company or their respective Depository Participants. This Postal ballot Notice is to seek consent of the members for the following resolutions:

1. Increase in authorised share capital and alteration of the capital clause of the

- Increase in authorised share capital and alteration of the capital clause of the Increase in authorised share capital and alteration of the capital clause of the memorandum of association of the Company as Ordinary Resolution.

 Conversion of debt into equity shares of the Company as Special Resolution.

 To enter into pre-emptive options agreement(s) with the Lender(s) as Ordinary Resolution.

The above businesses are to be transacted by Postal Ballot including voting by electronic means. In Compliance with the provision of Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 20 & 22 of Companies (Management and Administration) Rules 2014 and Regulation 44 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the company is pleased to provide its members remote e-voting to cast their votes using an electronic voting system and for this purpose, the Company has engaged the services of National Securities Denository Limited (NST).) In the Company has engaged the services of National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL) to provide Electronic Voting (remote e-voting) facility to the members of the Company.

The Board of Directors has appointed Mr. Deepak Gupta, (C.P. No. 4629), Partner, DR Associates Company Secretaries in Practice as the Scrutinizer to scrutinize the e-voting process and Postal Ballot process in a fair and transparent manner

The voting through Postal Ballot and remote e-voting shall commence from 18th November, 2017. Members are requested to communicate their assent or dissent by returning the Postal Ballot form duly completed and signed, so as to reach the scrutinizer on or before 5.00 PM of 17th December, 2017 (Last day of Voting). Postal Ballot forms received by the scrutinizer after 5.00 PM of 17th December, 2017 will not be treated as valid.

Remote E-Voting facility will be available at the link https://www.evoting.nsdl.com from 09 00 a.m. on 18th November, 2017 and remain open until 05.00 p.m. on 17th December, 2017. E-voting will not be allowed beyond 05.00 p.m. on 17th December, 2017. The members who do not received postal ballet forms may apply to the Company and obtains a dualizate thereof. Destal Ballet Notice is also be allowed beyond up.00 p.m. on 17m December, 2017. The members who do not received postal ballot forms may apply to the Company and obtain a duplicate thereof. Postal Ballot Notice is also available on Company's website at http://media.a2zgroup.co.in/pdf/noticeofpostalballot17.pdf and may also be accessed at the website of the stock exchanges where shares of the Company are listed at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

Kindly note that the shareholders can opt only one mode of voting i.e. either by Physical ballot or remote e-voting. If you are opting for remote e-voting, then do not opt by physical ballot and vice-versa. However, in case of shareholders cast their vote by physical ballot and remote e-voting, then vote done through valid remote e-voting shall prevail and voting done by physical ballot will be treated

The Scrutinizer will submit his report to the Chairman of the Company or to any other Director, Company Secretary or any other authorized officer after completion of the scrutiny and the results of the Postal Ballot will be announced at the registered office of the Company on or before 0.5:00 p.m. on 19th December, 2017. The results of the Postal Ballot will be displayed at the registered office of the Company on or before 05:00 p.m.

Company and shall also be posted on the Company's Website http://www.a2zgroup.co.in/ and

ओमेक्स ऑटोज लिमिटेड **ंस**AX

पंजी. एवं कार्योरेट कार्यालयः प्लॉट नंबर बी-26, इंस्टीट्यूशनल एरिया, सेक्टर-32, गुरूग्राम, हरियाणा - 122001

सीआईएन : L30103HR1983PLC026142, वेबसाइट : www.omaxauto.com, ई-मेल: investors@omaxauto.com, फोन: +91-124-4343000, फैक्स: +91-124-2580016

स्वना

एतदुद्वारा सूचना दी जाती है कि कम्पनी अधिनियम की धारा 124(6) के साथ पठित तदधीन निर्मित लागू नियमों के अनुसरण में कम्पनी द्वारा ऐसे सभी शेयर निवेशक शिक्षा एवं संरक्षण निधि ('आईईपीएक') के नाम अंतरित किए जाने अपेक्षित हैं, जिनके संबंध में पिछले सात लगातार वर्षों से लामाश का मुगतान नहीं की गई है।

उन संबंधित शेयरधारकों को व्यक्तिगत सूचनाएं पहले ही उनके अंतिम उपलब्ध पतों पर प्रेषित की जा चुकी हैं, जिनके शेयर आईईपीएफ डीमेट खाते में अंतरित की जाने की भागी हैं। ऐसे शेयरधारकों तथा अदत्त / मांग नहीं किए गए लामांश का विवरण कम्पनी की वेबसाइट www.omaxauto.com पर उपलब्ध है। संबंधित शेयरधारकों से इन सूचनाओं में निदेशित अनुसार अदत्त लामांश राशि(यों) की मांग करने हेतु अनुरोध किया जाता है।

आईईपीएफ प्राधिकरण / डीमैट खाते में अंतरित किया गया लागांश और शेयर जिनके संबंध में मांगदावा नहीं किया गया है, जिसमें उन शेयरों पर उदमूत होने वाले सभी लाम, यदि कोई, शामिल हैं, शेयरधारकों द्वारा नियमों के तहत निर्धारित सम्यक् प्रक्रिया का अनुसरण करते हुए आईईपीएफ प्राधिकरण से वापस मांगे जा सकते हैं। कम्पनी के विरुद्ध कोई दावा मान्य नहीं होगा।

उपरोक्त के संबंध में किसी भी पृष्ठताछ के लिए, शेयरधारक कम्पनी के रजिस्टर्ड ट्रांसफर एजेन्ट, मैसर्स लिंक इनटाइम इंडिया प्राइवेट लिमिटेड, यूनिट ओमेक्स ऑटोज लिमिटेड, ४४, कम्युनिटी सेन्टर, द्वितीय तल, नारायणा इंडस्ट्रियल एरिया, फेज-1, पीवीआर नारायणा, नई दिल्ली-110028, फोन: 011-41410592, फैक्स: 011-41410591, ई-मेल: delhi@linkintime.co.in से सम्पर्क करें।

वास्ते ओमेक्स ऑटोज लिमिटेड हस्ता/-

स्थान : गुरुग्राम दिनांक : 17.11.2017

हस्ता/-संजीव कुमार सूबुद्धि कम्पनी सचिव

बिज़नेस स्टैंडर्ड

दिल्ली संस्करण

बिज़नेस स्टैंडर्ड प्राइवेट लिमिटेड के लिए प्रकाशक एवं मुद्रक नंदन सिंह रावत द्वारा द इंडियन एक्सप्रेस (प्रा.) लिमिटेड, ए-८, सेक्टर-7, नोएडा, गौतम बुद्ध नगर-201301, उ. प्र. से मुद्रित एवं नेहरु हाउस, ४ बहादुर शाह जफर मार्ग, नई दिल्ली से प्रकाशित संपादक: कैलाश नौटियाल

आरएनआई न० DELHIN/2008/27804 पाठक संपादक को lettershindi@bsmail.in पर संदेश भेज सकते हैं 1 टेलीफोन- 011-23720202-10 फैक्स 011-23720201 सब्सक्रिप्शन और सर्कुलेशन के लिए कृपया सम्पर्क करें..

सुश्री मानसी सिंह

हेड कस्टमर रिलेशन्स विज़**नेस स्टैंडर्ड प्राइवेट लिमिटेड**, तीसरी और चौथी मंजिल, बिल्डिंग एच, पैरागन सेंटर, सेंचुरी मिल्स के सामने, पी बी मार्ग, वर्ली, मुंबई 400 013 ई मेल.. subs_bs@bsmail.in

या ५७७०७ पर एसएमएस करें SUB BS

डिस्क्लेमर... बिजनेस स्टेंडर्ड में प्रकाशित समाचार रिपोर्ट और फीबर लेखों के माध्यम से बाजारों, कॉपीरेट जगत और सरकार से जुड़ी घटनाओं की निष्पक्ष तस्वीर ऐश करने का प्रयास किया जाता है। बिजनेस स्टेंडर्ड के नियंत्रण एवं जानकारी से परे परिस्थितियों के कार वास्तिक घटनाक्रम भिन्न हो सकते हैं। समाचार पत्र में प्रकाशित रिपोर्टों के आचार पर पाठकों द्वारा किए जाने वाले निर्वेश और लिए जाने वाले कारोबारी निर्णयों के लिए बिजनेस स्टेंडर्ड कोई जिस्मित्रों नहीं लेता है। पाठकों से स्वयं निर्णय लेने की अपेशा की जाती है। बिजनेस स्टेंडर्ड कोई जिसमेतरी विद्यापन सरकार में स्वीकार किए जाते हैं। इनके साथ बिजनेस स्टेंडर्ड का तो जुड़ा हुआ है और न ही उनका समर्थन करता है। विद्यापनों से संबंधित किसी भी प्रकार का दावा संबंधित विद्यापनदाता से ही किया जाना वाहिए।

शा प्रकार का पांचा विधायत विशासन्ताता से हैं। किया नामा वाहए। मैंग बिजनेस स्टेंडर्ड प्राठ लिठ का सर्वाधिकार सुरक्षित है। बिजनेस स्टेंडर्ड प्राठ लिठ से लिखित अनुमति लिए बगैर समाचार पत्र में प्रकाशित किसी भी सामग्री का किसी भी तरह प्रकाशन या प्रसारण निषिद्ध है। किसी भी व्यक्ति या वैधानिक निकाय द्वारा इस तरह का निषिद्ध एवं अनिधकृत कार्य करने पर दीवानी और फौजदारी कार्यवाही शुरु की जाएगी।

कोई हवाई अधिभार नहीं

पत्य कर लिया ह । म्यति / सम्पतियो को मुक्त

करने के लिए सावधान किया लाख पैतालीस हजार एक से भावी ब्याज के साथ । पर इंडियाबुल्स हाउसिंग

ट नं. जीएच-03 में स्थित, पार्किंग के साथ.

ल डीड के अनुसार ल डीड के अनुसार

Sd/-प्राधिकृत अधिकारी ुल्स हाउसिंग फायनांस लि.

1029) प्राधिकृत अधिकारी होने ल असेट्स एंड एन्फोर्समेंट ऑफ के साथ धारा 13(12) के साथ अधिकारों का उपयोग करके 18.2016 की सूचना में वर्णन के - (रूपये बाईस लाख पाँच सौ र 31.07.2016 के अनुसार @ कर भुगतान की वास्तविक तिथि

ौर सर्व सामान्य जनता को सूचना कानून के नियम 8 के तहत प्राप्त आधिपत्य कर लिया है।

र्गत सम्पति / सम्पतियो को मुक्त

नहीं करने के लिए सावधान किया गईस लाख पाँच सौ अड़तालीस 1 के साथ 01.08.2016 से प्रभावी उसिंग फायनांस लि. के आधीन

ता, फेज़-।, मोर्ता गाँव,

(उ.प्र.).

टाइटल डीड के अनुसार टाइटल डीड के अनुसार

Sd/-प्राधिकृत अधिकारी डेयाबुल्स हाउसिंग फायनांस लि. का प्रबंध निदेशक और मुख्य कार्याधिकारी नियुक्त किया गया।

इस साल एक रिपोर्ट में पीरामल के हवाले से कहा गया था, श्रीराम कैपिटल और पीरामल एंटरप्राइजेज के वित्तीय सेवा कारोबार का विलय जब उसने श्रीराम ट्रांसपोर्ट फाइनैंस कंपनी की 10 फीसदी हिस्सेदारी का अधिग्रहण 1,636 करोड़ रुपये में किया। एक साल बाद उसने श्रीराम कैपिटल की 20 फीसदी हिस्सेदारी ली थी।

सेबी की मंजूरी के बाद ही बिकेगा आइडिया में हिस्सा

देव चटर्जी मुंबई, 17 नवंबर

आइंडिया सेल्युलर के प्रवर्तकों ने बाजार नियामक सेबी को शपथपत्र दिया है कि वे दूरसंचार कंपनी की 0.23 फीसदी हिस्सेदारी नहीं बेचेंगे, जिसे उन्होंने वोडाफोन इंडिया के साथ विलय की घोषणा से ठीक पहले खरीदी थी। पूंजी बाजार नियामक के पास यह शपथपत्र तब पहुंचा जब सेबी ने पिछले साल दिसंबर तिमाही में आइंडिया सेल्युलर के प्रवर्तकों की तरफ से हुए अतिरिक्त हिस्सेदारी के अधिग्रहण की जांच शुरू की। सेबी के आकलन के मुताबिक, यह प्रतिभृति कानून का उल्लंघन है। विलय की घोषणा मार्च में हुई और इसके जिए आइडिया-वोडाफोन के विलय से बनने वाली इकाई देश की सबसे बड़ी दूरसंचार कंपनी बन जाएगी और इसके पास 41 फीसदी से ज्यादा बाजार हिस्सेदारी होगी। सेबी ने आइडिया सेल्युलर से कहा है कि वह इन सभी तथ्यों

को नैशनल कंपनी लॉ ट्रिब्यूनल के सामने रखे, जो दिसंबर के पहले हफ्ते में विसय की याचिका पर सुनवाई शुरू करेगा। आदित्य बिड़ला समृह की कंपनी ने भी सेबी को शपथपत्र दिया है, जिसमें कहा गया है कि अगर इसके प्रवर्तकों की तरफ से अतिरिक्त हिस्सेदारी के अधिग्रहण पर कोई देनदारी बनती है तो यह कंपनी वहन करेगी।

अपना वहन करगा।
आंकड़ों के मुताबिक,
प्रवर्तकों ने 81.7 लाख शेयर
खरीदे और कंपनी में अपनी
हिस्सेदारी सितंबर 2016 की
तिमाही के 42.2 फीसदी के
मुकाबले दिसंबर 2016 की
तिमाही में बढ़ाकर 42.5
फीसदी पर पहुंचा दिया।
आदित्य बिड़ला समूह के
प्रवक्ता ने टिप्पणी करने से मना
कर दिया।

Public Notice

General public is informed that Mr. Rajesh Gupta S/o Sh. Om Prakash Gupta, Mrs. Poonam Gupta W/o Sh. Anil Gupta, Mr. Anita Gupta W/o Sh. Subodh Gupta Partners of the partnership firm "Sunoxx International" having registered address at D-7, Udyog Nagar, Rohtak Road, New Delhi -110041 has been retired w.e.f closing of 31.03.2017 and Mr. Anil Gupta S/o Om Prakash Gupta and Mr. Subodh Gupta S/o Sh. Om Prakash Gupta has joined the above said firm w.e.f01.04.2017.

BS Classifieds

CHANGE OF NAME

I, Sunil Sharma S/o P N Sharma R/o S-1, 11/106, Sanskar Sadan, Sector-3, Rajender Nagar, Sahibabad, Ghaziabad, UP, have changed my name from Sunil Sharma to Sunil Kumar.